Note: This Announcement has been prepared in both Chinese and English. Should there be any

discrepancies or misunderstandings between the two versions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

during which no creditor has raised any objection to the resolution, nor has any creditor of the

Company requested the Company to settle debts or provide corresponding guarantees.

The cancellation of partial repurchased shares will be completed on 5 December 2025,

and the cancellation procedures for partial repurchased shares are in compliance with the

requirements under relevant laws and regulations.

III. Changes in the Company’s share capital after the cancellation of partial

repurchased shares

After the cancellation of partial repurchased shares is completed, the Company’s total

share capital will be reduced by 1,472,684 shares, changing from 9,380,463,334 shares to

9,378,990,650 shares. The changes in the Company’s shares are as follows:

Category of share

Before the cancellation

Cancellati

on

(shares)

After the cancellation

Number of

shares

(shares)）

Propor

tion

（%）

Number of

shares

(shares)

Propo

rtion

（%

）

Shares without

selling restriction

(A share)

6,254,501,095 66.68 1,472,684 6,253,028,411 66.67

Including:

Special

securities

account for

repurchase

69,340,970 0.74 1,472,684 67,868,286 0.72

Shares without

selling restriction

(H share)

2,854,948,266 30.44  2,854,948,266 30.44

Shares without

selling restriction

(D share)

271,013,973 2.89  271,013,973 2.89

Total number of

shares
9,380,463,334 100.00 1,472,684 9,378,990,650 100.00

Note: Any discrepancies between totals and the arithmetic sums of respective figures are

due to rounding.

IV. Impact of partial share cancellation in the Repurchase on the Company

The cancellation of partial repurchased shares is carried out by the Company in

accordance with the provisions of relevant laws, regulations and normative documents after

taking into account the actual situation of the Company, which will not have a significant

impact on the Company’s financial condition and operating results, nor will it have a significant